

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 6544/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2004 in TTR No. 971/1996  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMISSIONER, TRADE TAX, U.P. LUCKNOW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DECENT INDUSTRIES SARAI MAIN ALIGARH

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurab Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C)...CC Nos. 234-236 of 2005.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master