

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1644-1646/2005

COMMNR. OF TRADE TAX , U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S/S INTERNATIONAL ELECTRODES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and orders )

Date: 20/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner will be taking steps

within four weeks to bring on record the legal representatives of sole respondent.

If steps are not taken within four weeks, list before the Hon'ble Judge in chambers with an

office report for default on the petitioner.

If steps are taken, list before this Court again on 1.11.2006.

DRA KUMAR)

(B.SUDHEEN

gistrar

Re

hj