

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11386/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2007 in TTR No.1029/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S IRON ROD & DRAWING FACTORY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, TRADE TAX, U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/07/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Vipin K. Saxena, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag the petition with S.L.P. (C) Nos.7431-7434 of 2005.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master