

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1644-1646/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2004 in TTRP No. 1266/1994  
& TTRP No. 1285/1994 & TTRP No. 1286/1994 of The HIGH COURT  
OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)COMMNR. OF TRADE TAX , U.P.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

S/S INTERNATIONAL ELECTRODES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing appl. for bringing  
LRs on record and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11386 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14706 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 7431-7434 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERPetitioner has failed to serve unserved respondents, even after sufficient  
time has been granted till date.List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution  
against unserved respondents.(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

MG