

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7830-7832 OF 2009

COMMNR. OF TRADE TAX , U.P. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
S/S INTERNATIONAL ELECTRODES Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7833 of 2009
(Office report on default)

Civil Appeal NO. 7834 of 2009
(Office report on default)

Civil Appeal NO. 7835-7838 of 2009
(Office report on default)

Date: 12/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Jain, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the appellant to file affidavit of valuation within a period of four weeks.

As a last opportunity six weeks' time is granted to appellant to file statement of case and eight weeks' thereafter is allowed to respondents to file statement of case.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master