

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal                      No(s).      7830-7832/2009

COMMNR. OF TRADE TAX , U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S/S INTERNATIONAL ELECTRODES

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

C.A. No. 7833/2009

(Office report on default)

C.A. No. 7834/2009

(Office report on default)

C.A. Nos. 7835-7838/2009

(Office report on default)

Date : 11/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv.

Mr. M. P. Shorawala ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar ,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. M. P. Shorawala ,Adv.

Digitally signed by  
Sushil Kumar Rakheja

Date: 2014.08.14

17:59:23 IST

Reason:

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite the last opportunity granted to both the parties they have not filed their respective statement of case, hence, their right to file the same is forfeited. However, two weeks' time is granted to the appellant for filing the affidavit of valuation.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER