

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7830-7832/2009

COMMNR. OF TRADE TAX , U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S/S INTERNATIONAL ELECTRODES, MANAGER (DEAD)
THROUGH L.RS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7833/2009

C.A. No. 7834/2009

C.A. No. 7835-7838/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/11/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

Mr. M. P. Shorawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that by order dated 11.8.2014 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber the right of the parties to file the statement of case has been forfeited. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar